

# BID TABULATION

**Lake County Division of Transportation**  
**600 West Winchester Road**  
**Libertyville, IL 60048**

Project 2010 Bike Path Re-Paving MFT (Agreement)  
 Limits MFT (IDOT Sign-off)  
 Section # 10-00000-11-RS Locally Funded  
 Let Date 06/29/2010 Federal Local Let

Order of Bidders	Total Price	% Over/Under <u>Eng. Estimate</u>	\$ Over/Under <u>Eng. Estimate</u>
Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. 11022 S. Grant Hwy. Marengo, IL 60142	84,257.61	-6.51	-5,867.64
Payne & Dolan, Inc. 28327 W. Route 173 Antioch, IL 60002	89,277.90	-0.94	-847.35
Maneval Construction 1015 Corporate Circle Grayslake, IL 60030	114,733.36	27.30	24,608.11
Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc. 225 Teiser Road Lake Zurich, IL 60047	121,901.00	35.26	31,775.75
3K Systems, Inc. d/b/a Ability Rockroad021 N Wood Dale Rd Wood Dale, IL 60191	146,233.94	62.26	56,108.69
Engineer's Estimate	90,125.25		

Design \_\_\_\_\_ IDOT (2) \_\_\_\_\_ Contract Bidder \_\_\_\_\_ MGB Then Plan Rack \_\_\_\_\_

Finance \_\_\_\_\_ Bid Tab File \_\_\_\_\_ Resident Eng. \_\_\_\_\_ Administrative Assistant

Construction \_\_\_\_\_ Project File \_\_\_\_\_ Request by Mail \_\_\_\_\_ Mgr. Capital Programming \_\_\_\_\_

10-0601

# Bids Received 06/29/2010

Page:1

Letting Date: 06/29/2010

Project No: B-00401  
 Sect. No: 10-00000-11-RS  
 Project Desc.: 2010 Bike Path Re-Paving

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	SCHROEDER	PAYNE & D.O.	MANEVAL	CHGO PVNG	3K SYSTEMS
1	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	280.00	CU YD	50.00 13,000.00	60.00 15,600.00	68.88 17,906.80	185.00 35,100.00	161.27 41,990.20
2	35100100	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A	208.00	TON	35.00 7,280.00	45.00 9,360.00	88.55 18,420.48	75.00 15,600.00	84.53 17,582.24
3	40603310	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50	281.00	TON	125.00 35,125.00	155.00 43,555.00	141.45 39,747.45	175.00 49,175.00	166.78 52,485.18
4	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	296.00	SQ FT	30.00 8,880.00	21.00 6,216.00	51.17 15,146.32	30.00 8,880.00	30.13 8,918.48
5	70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1.00	L SUM	5,000.00 5,000.00	1,100.00 1,100.00	3,075.00 3,075.00	1,149.00 1,149.00	5,500.00 5,500.00
6	LC200470	SEEDING (COMPLETE)	736.00	SQ YD	12.00 8,832.00	9.00 6,624.00	13.86 10,200.96	6.00 4,416.00	11.27 8,294.72
7	LC400202	SEAL COAT	7,581.00	SQ YD	0.81 6,140.61	0.90 6,822.90	1.35 10,234.35	1.00 7,581.00	1.52 11,523.12
Totals					84,257.61	89,277.90	114,733.36	121,901.00	146,233.94

# Engineer's Estimate & Bid Price Comparison - 06/29/2010

Page:2

Letting Date: 06/29/2010

Project No: B-00401

Sect. No: 10-00000-11-RS

Project Desc.: 2010 Bike Path Re-Paving

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	Engineers' Price	Total	Min Bid Price	Max Bid Price	Avg Bid Price
1	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	260.00	CU YD	50.00	13,000.00	50.00	161.27	95.03
2	35100100	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A	208.00	TON	45.00	9,360.00	35.00	88.56	65.62
3	40603310	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50	281.00	TON	125.00	35,125.00	125.00	186.78	156.65
4	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	296.00	SQ FT	35.00	10,360.00	21.00	51.17	32.46
5	70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1.00	L SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,100.00	5,500.00	3,164.80
6	LC200470	SEEDING (COMPLETE)	736.00	SQ YD	14.00	10,304.00	6.00	13.86	10.43
7	LC400202	SEAL COAT	7,581.00	SQ YD	1.25	9,476.25	0.81	1.52	1.12

Total Estimate: 90,125.25